
2025 New South Wales
Masters Track State Championships

Date: 28th February - 2nd March 2025 Dunc Gray Velodrome, Sydney

Chief Commissaire: Neil Hamey Organiser:  AusCycling
Friday, February 28 2025 2:01:29pm
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Event 5: MMAS7 Individual Pursuit | Qualifying
8 Laps 2000m 1st & 2nd to Gold Final, 3rd & 4th to Bronze Final - Result

1. 51 Michael MARSHALL (Illawarra CC) 2:36.543
Half Lap 17.113 17.113 (4)

Lap 1 27.376 27.376 (4)
Lap 2 18.293 45.669 (2)
Lap 3 17.940 1:03.609 (2)
Lap 4 18.063 1:21.673 (2)
Lap 5 17.956 1:39.630 (1)
Lap 6 18.842 1:58.472 (1)
Lap 7 18.916 2:17.388 (1)
Lap 8 19.154 2:36.543 (1)

2. 49 Geoff BAXTER (Randwick CC) 2:38.619 +2.076
Half Lap 14.368 14.368 (1)

Lap 1 23.917 23.917 (1)
Lap 2 19.065 42.982 (1)
Lap 3 18.935 1:01.917 (1)
Lap 4 18.945 1:20.863 (1)
Lap 5 19.127 1:39.990 (2)
Lap 6 19.347 1:59.338 (2)
Lap 7 19.495 2:18.833 (2)
Lap 8 19.786 2:38.619 (2)

3. 56 Morgan HO (St George CC) 2:40.687 +4.144
Half Lap 16.433 16.433 (3)

Lap 1 26.757 26.757 (3)
Lap 2 19.118 45.876 (3)
Lap 3 18.601 1:04.477 (3)
Lap 4 18.686 1:23.164 (3)
Lap 5 18.660 1:41.824 (3)
Lap 6 19.140 2:00.965 (3)
Lap 7 19.559 2:20.524 (3)
Lap 8 20.162 2:40.687 (3)

4. 54 Tony UNICOMB (St George CC) 2:50.141 +13.598
Half Lap 17.188 17.188 (5)

Lap 1 28.427 28.427 (5)
Lap 2 20.567 48.994 (5)
Lap 3 20.061 1:09.056 (5)
Lap 4 20.322 1:29.378 (5)
Lap 5 20.474 1:49.853 (4)
Lap 6 20.104 2:09.957 (4)
Lap 7 20.053 2:30.011 (4)
Lap 8 20.129 2:50.141 (4)

5. 55 Paul VUMBACA (Vikings CC) 3:02.123 +25.580
Half Lap 15.914 15.914 (2)

Lap 1 26.080 26.080 (2)
Lap 2 20.232 46.313 (4)
Lap 3 21.033 1:07.346 (4)
Lap 4 21.900 1:29.247 (4)
Lap 5 22.816 1:52.064 (5)
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Event 5: MMAS7 Individual Pursuit | Qualifying (continued)
8 Laps 2000m 1st & 2nd to Gold Final, 3rd & 4th to Bronze Final - Result

Lap 6 23.458 2:15.522 (5)
Lap 7 23.495 2:39.017 (5)
Lap 8 23.106 3:02.123 (5)


